## 900730858 11/08/2022

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM766562

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                                     |  |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |  |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                         | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                            |
|------------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| First Source Electrical, LLC |          | 08/02/2022     | Limited Liability Company:<br>DELAWARE |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Winsupply C Houston TX Co. |  |
|-----------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3110 Kettering Blvd.       |  |
| City:           | Dayton                     |  |
| State/Country:  | OHIO                       |  |
| Postal Code:    | 45439                      |  |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: DELAWARE      |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark                |  |
|----------------|----------|--------------------------|--|
| Serial Number: | 90502061 | FIRST SOURCE ELECTRICAL  |  |
| Serial Number: | 90526559 | THE ONLY SOURCE YOU NEED |  |
| Serial Number: | 77899463 | FIRST SOURCE ELECTRICAL  |  |
| Serial Number: | 77899468 |                          |  |

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 9372226554

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9372222500

Email: cbarnes@ssdlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Michael A. Booth

Address Line 1: 40 N. Main Street, Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45423

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael A. Booth
SIGNATURE: /Michael A. Booth, Esq./
DATE SIGNED: 11/08/2022

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Trademark Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900730858 REEL: 007886 FRAME: 0965 source=Trademark Assignment Agreement#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007886 FRAME: 0966

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT of trademark rights (this "Assignment") is made effective as of the

2nd day of August , 2022 by and between Winsupply C Houston TX Co., a Delaware

corporation ("Assignee"), and First Source Electrical, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Purchase

Agreement, dated as of August 2, 2022 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to

which Assignee acquired tangible and intangible properties set forth therein;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain trademarks set forth in Schedule A of this

Assignment (the "Marks"), including the goodwill of the business associated therewith;

WHEREAS, consistent with the provisions of the Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignor

wishes to assign to Assignee and Assignee wishes to acquire all right, title, and interest in the

Marks, including the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey

unto Assignee, all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of

the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, as well as all rights of

action against third parties for past infringement thereof.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that it has the right and authority to make this

assignment and has not assigned the Marks to any third party.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page immediately follows.]

1

4025273.2

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the date first above written. | the parties hereto have duly executed this Assignment as of |
|---|---|
|   | ASSIGNEE:   |
|   | WINSUPPLY C HOUSTON TX CO.                                  |
|   | By:Name: Steven M. Coen Title: President                    |
|   | ASSIGNOR:   |
|   | FIRST SOURCE ELECTRICAL, LLC                                |
|   | By:<br>Name:  |

Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

Title: Manager

| ASSIGNEE:                    |
|------------------------------|
| WINSUPPLY C HOUSTON TX CO.   |
| By:                          |
| Name:                        |
| Title:                       |
|                              |
|                              |
|                              |
| ASSIGNOR:                    |
| FIRST SOURCE ELECTRICAL, LLC |
| By:                          |
| By:                          |

# Schedule A

| <u>Trademark</u>         | Registration No. | Registration Date    | Record Owner                    |
|--------------------------|------------------|----------------------|---------------------------------|
| First SOURCE ELECTRICAL  | 3,912,937        | February 1, 2011     | First Source<br>Electrical, LLC |
|                          | 3,912,938        | February 1, 2011     | First Source<br>Electrical, LLC |
| THE ONLY SOURCE YOU NEED | 6,590,241        | December<br>14, 2021 | First Source<br>Electrical, LLC |
| FIRST SOURCE ELECTRICAL  | 6,594,918        | December 21, 2021    | First Source<br>Electrical, LLC |

4025273.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007886 FRAME: 0970

**RECORDED: 11/08/2022** 

4/11/2022 41797929 V.2